MINUTES FROM THE PUBLIC HEARING AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE EDUATION FUND TO THE TRANSPORTATION FUND OF THE ROSEMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

President Stephens called the meeting to order at 5:31 p.m.

ROLL CALL

President Stephens asked for a roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Secretary	Muszynski,		Monaco,		Balog	h, Price,
	Camarillo, Stephens	Vice	Preside	nt '	Wilson,	and	President
MEMBERS ABSENT:	None						

OTHERS IN ATTENDANCE: Superintendent Jonak

RECOGNITION OF VISITORS

At this time President Stephens welcomed the visitors and asked if there were any questions or comments. There were no questions or comments.

PUBLIC HEARING - FUND TRANSFER

President Stephens stated that the approval of the Resolution to approve the authorization of the transfer of funds from the Education Fund to the Transportation Fund would take place during the meeting following the Public Hearing.

ADJOURNMENT

There was a motion made by Secretary Muszynski, seconded by Member Price to adjourn this meeting at 5:32 p.m.

A roll call vote

AYES: Secretary Muszynski, Monaco, Balogh, Price, Camarillo, Vice President Wilson, and President Stephens

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

Motion Carried

Approval Signatures

President

Secretary